18.t1.2023; he had opted for green channel to attempt to
smuggle the gold concealed in the form of wire in the middle
boarder of red coloured trolley bag without paying Customs
duty.

6. The above said gold bar weighing 292.43 Grams, tariff value of

Rs.15,59,219l- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Fifty-Nine Thousand Two

Hundred Nineteen only) and market value of Rs. 18,42,309/- (Rupees

Eighteen Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Nine Only only),

recovered from Shri Firoj Najir Tamboli, was attempted to be smuggled

into India with an intent to evade payment of Customs duty by way of

concealing the same in the form of metal wire coated with white

rhodium in the middle boarder of red coloured trolley bag, which was

[...]

writing to the Additional Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad having

his office at 2nd Floor, Customs House, Opp. Old High Court,

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, as to why:

(t) One Gold Bar weighing 292.43 Grams, purity 999.0/24kt,

tariff value of Rs.15,59,219l- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Fifty-

Nine Thousand Two Hundred Nineteen only) and market value

of Rs.18,42t30gl- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Forty Two

Thousand Three Hundred Nine Only only), concealed in the

form of metal wire coated with white rhodium in the middle

border of red coloured trolley bag carried by the passenger,